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EPA
Wexford

Re Intensive Agriculture applications.

It is our submission and that of Wild Ireland Defense that it is not possible to
perform an Appropriate Assessment Screening to the standard required by Finlay J in
Kelly -v- An Bord Pleanala [2014] IEHC 400 (25 July Z%ﬁﬁ Without the full
information as to the method and place of disposal he waste.
Sy
It is our submission that the EPA Acts as inte@ﬁﬁ&\ted by the EPA are not in
compliance with the Environmental Impa{q@@g\%essment Directive Article 11.
55
S
Peter Sweetman and on behalf of@o@ﬁglreland Defense CLG
O

O
This submission applies to th%ozfﬁlowing applications.
C

P0215-02  John Kiernan

P0408-02 DDS BRADY FARMS LIMITED
P0422-03 Silver Hill Foods .

P0467-03  Woodville Pig Farms Limited
P0515-02 Laragan Farms Limited
P0640-02 John Kiernan Skeagh Pig Unit,
P0685-02 Bogue Pigs Unlimited Company
P0O790-03 Eoin O'Brien Mogeely Pig Farm
P0837-03 F. OHarte Poultry Limited
P0839-02 Paul OHarte Legnakelly
P0843-02 Sean McKenna

P0865-02 Maurice McCarey

P0878-03  Glenbeg Poultry Limited
P0898-02 Donal Mulcahy

P0901-02  Thomas McEnery

P0903-02 Eamon Scanlon .

P0911-02 Eugene Lannon .

P0917-02 Ivan Reynolds
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P0928-02
P0937-02
P0965-01
P0975-02
P0979-01
P1012-01
P1023-02
P1024-02
P1031-02
P1032-02
P1050-01
P1054-02
P1055-01
P1057-01
P1062-01
P1072-01
P1080-01
P1082-01
P1090-01
P1096-01
P1098-01
P1123-01
P1125-01
P1126-01
P1127-01
P1128-01
P1130-01
P1132-01
P1133-01
P1134-01

Hillside Poultry Limited

Damien Treanor

Tankerstown Pig & Farm Enterprises Limited
Clondrisse Pig Farm Limited .
Thomas & Trevor Galvin
Andrew Keating

Declan Connolly

Doon Farm Enterprises Limited
Kilfilum Limited

Mile Tree Farms Limited

Fergal McEntee

Graeme Reid

Boher Ash Pig Breeders Limited
Niall McKenna

Eamon Burke

Ciaran Cassidy

John OKeeffe Farm Limited ,
Ronnie Walsh

Edward Treanor

Ashleigh Farms (Waterford) Limited éo&
Tru Poultry Limited &
Wesley Windrum , 0&\\0;7@

lan Treanor Qofé\
Rosedale Limited Q@\@&"\

Malachy McMeel . &

Carleton Poultry lethd%(\o

Noel Gill & ﬁ\\

S. Wilkin And Sons gﬁhlted
Nigel Lowey Farr&as? Limited
Ethan Carvill Silfis,
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