

Submission	
Submitter:	Mr. Peter Sweetman
Submission Title:	received by email
Submission Reference No.:	S006169
Submission Received:	13 October 2020

Application		
Applicant:	Mr Eamon Burke	
Reg. No.:	P1062-01	
ner use		
See below for Submission details.		
Attachments are displayed on the following page(s).		
For its period net		

## PETER SWEETMAN



## EPA Wexford

Re Intensive Agriculture applications.

It is our submission and that of Wild Ireland Defense that it is not possible to perform an Appropriate Assessment Screening to the standard required by Finlay J in Kelly -v- An Bord Pleanála [2014] IEHC 400 (25 July 2014). Without the full information as to the method and place of disposal of the waste.

It is our submission that the EPA Acts as interpreted by the EPA are not in compliance with the Environmental Impact Assessment Directive Article 11.

Peter Sweetman and on behalf of Wild Ireland Defense CLG

This submission applies to the following applications.

P0215-02	John Kiernan
P0408-02	DDS BRADY FARMS LIMITED
P0422-03	Silver Hill Foods .
P0467-03	Woodville Pig Farms Limited
P0515-02	Laragan Farms Limited
P0640-02	John Kiernan Skeagh Pig Unit,
P0685-02	Bogue Pigs Unlimited Company
P0790-03	Eoin O'Brien Mogeely Pig Farm
P0837-03	F. OHarte Poultry Limited
P0839-02	Paul OHarte Legnakelly
P0843-02	Sean McKenna
P0865-02	Maurice McCarey
P0878-03	Glenbeg Poultry Limited
P0898-02	Donal Mulcahy
P0901-02	Thomas McEnery
P0903-02	Eamon Scanlon .
P0911-02	Eugene Lannon .
P0917-02	Ivan Reynolds

P0928-02 P0937-02 P0965-01 P0975-02	Hillside Poultry Limited Damien Treanor Tankerstown Pig & Farm Enterprises Limited Clondrisse Pig Farm Limited .
P0979-01	Thomas & Trevor Galvin
P1012-01	Andrew Keating
P1023-02	Declan Connolly
P1024-02	Doon Farm Enterprises Limited
P1031-02	Kilfilum Limited
P1032-02	Mile Tree Farms Limited
P1050-01	Fergal McEntee .
P1054-02	Graeme Reid
P1055-01	Boher Ash Pig Breeders Limited
P1057-01	Niall McKenna
P1062-01	Eamon Burke
P1072-01	Ciaran Cassidy
P1080-01	John OKeeffe Farm Limited ,
P1082-01	Ronnie Walsh
P1090-01	Edward Treanor
P1096-01	Ashleigh Farms (Waterford) Limited
P1098-01	Tru Poultry Limited .
P1123-01	Wesley Windrum,
P1125-01	Ian Treanor
P1126-01	Rosedale Limited
P1127-01	Malachy McMeel . Sold Malachy McMeel .
P1128-01	Carleton Poultry Limited Control Poultry
P1130-01	Noel Gill
P1132-01	S. Wilkin And Sons simited .
P1133-01	Nigel Lowey Farms Limited
P1134-01	Edward Treanor Ashleigh Farms (Waterford) Limited Tru Poultry Limited Wesley Windrum, Ian Treanor Rosedale Limited Malachy McMeel Carleton Poultry Limited Noel Gill S. Wilkin And Sons Limited Ethan Carvill Sillis,